
 

RWANDA PREMIER LEAGUE 2025-2026 
 FIXTURES  

 

MATCH No MATCHDAY DAY & DATE TIME MATCH VENUE 

57  

8 

Friday 21/11/2025 18:30 Gasogi Utd v Kiyovu SC    AMAHORO STADIUM 
58 Saturday 22/11/2025 15:00 Bugesera v Rutsiro BUGESERA STADIUM  
59 Saturday 22/11/2025 15:00 Musanze v APR FC   UBWOROHERANE STADIUM 
60 Saturday 22/11/2025 15:00 Amagaju v Etincelles  KAMENA STADIUM 
61 Saturday 22/11/2025 15:00 Marine v Gorilla  UMUGANDA STADIUM 
62 Saturday 22/11/2025 15:00 Police FC v Gicumbi  KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
63 Sunday 23/11/2025 15:00 Mukura VS v AS Muhanga KAMENA STADIUM 
64 Sunday 23/11/2025 15:00 Rayon Sports v AS Kigali   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 

 

ADDITIONAL 
Monday 24/11/2025 18:00 Kiyovu SC v Al-Merrikh SC   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
Wednesday 26/11/2025 18:00 Al Hilal SC v Police FC AMAHORO STADIUM 
Thursday 27/11/2025 15:00 Bugesera v Al-Merrikh SC   BUGESERA STADIUM 
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Thursday 27/11/2025 17:00 Gorilla v Kiyovu SC   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
66 Friday 28/11/2025  15:00 Etincelles v Mukura VS&L   UMUGANDA STADIUM 
67 Friday 28/11/2025  18:00 AS Kigali v APR FC    KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM  
68 Saturday 29/11/2025 15:00 Rutsiro v AS Muhanga  UMUGANDA STADIUM  
69 Saturday 29/11/2025 15:00 Gicumbi v Rayon Sports   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
70 Saturday 29/11/2025 15:00 Amagaju v Gasogi Utd  KAMENA STADIUM  
71 Sunday 30/11/2025  15:00 Marine v Bugesera  UMUGANDA STADIUM 
72 Sunday 30/11/2025 15:00 Police FC v Musanze   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM  

  Sunday 30/11/2025 18:30 Al-Merrikh SC v Gorilla   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 

ADDITIONAL Wednesday 03/12/2025 15:00 Rutsiro v Al-Merrikh SC  UMUGANDA STADIUM 

  Wednesday 03/12/2025 18:00 Gasogi Utd v Al Hilal SC   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
73  
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Thursday 04/12/2025 15:00 Gicumbi v AS Kigali  KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
74 Friday 05/12/2025 15:00 Kiyovu SC v Etincelles  KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
75 Friday 05/12/2025 18:30 Rayon Sports v Musanze   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
76 Friday 05/12/2025 15:00 Bugesera v Mukura VS&L   BUGESERA STADIUM 
77 Saturday 06/12/2025 15:00 AS Muhanga v Amagaju   MUHANGA STADIUM  
78 Saturday 06/12/2025 15:00 Rutsiro v Gorilla  UMUGANDA STADIUM 
79 Saturday 06/12/2025 15:00 Gasogi Utd v Marine   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
80 Saturday 06/12/2025  18:30 APR FC v Police FC   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 

  Sunday 07/12/2025 18:00 Al-Merrikh SC v AS Kigali   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 

ADDITIONAL Monday 08/12/2025  18:00 Al Hilal SC v Mukura VS   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 

  Wednesday 10/12/2025 18:00 Al-Merrikh SC v Marine   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
  Thursday 11/12/2025 18:00 Al Hilal SC v Bugesera   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 

 

 

 

 



 

 

81  Thursday 11/12/2025 15:00 Amagaju v Rutsiro  KAMENA STADIUM 
82  

11 
Friday 12/12/2025 15:00 Police FC v Gasogi Utd   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 

83 Saturday 13/12/2025  15:00 Musanze v Etincelles UBWOROHERANE STADIUM 
84 Saturday 13/12/2025 15:00 AS Muhanga v AS Kigali MUHANGA STADIUM 
85 Saturday 13/12/2025 15:00 Gorilla v APR FC   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
86 Sunday 14/12/2025 15:00 Mukura VS&L v Gicumbi   KAMENA STADIUM 
87 Sunday 14/12/2025 15:00 Bugesera v Rayon Sports   BUGESERA STADIUM  
88 Sunday 14/12/2025 15:00 Marine v Kiyovu SC  UMUGANDA STADIUM  

 

ADDITIONAL 

Sunday 14/12/2025  18:00 Al-Merrikh SC vs Amagaju   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
Monday 15/12/2025 18:00 Al Hilal SC v Rutsiro   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
Wednesday 17/12/2025 15:00 Etincelles v Al-Merrikh SC   UMUGANDA STADIUM  
Thursday 18/12/2025 18:30 Al Hilal SC v Kiyovu SC   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM  
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Thursday 18/12/2025  15:00 Gicumbi v Marine  KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
90 Friday 19/12/2025 15:00 AS Kigali v Bugesera   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
91 Friday 19/12/2025 18:30 Gorilla v Rayon Sports    KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
92 Saturday 20/12/2025 15:00 Amagaju v Mukura VS&L KAMENA STADIUM 
93 Saturday 20/12/2025 15:00 Etincelles v Police FC   UMUGANDA STADIUM 
94 Saturday 20/12/2025 15:00 Musanze v AS Muhanga UBWOROHERANE STADIUM  
95 Saturday 20/12/2025 17:00 APR FC v Gasogi Utd   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
96 Sunday 21/12/2025 15:00 Kiyovu SC v Rutsiro  KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 

 
 

ADDITIONAL 

Sunday 21/12/2025 15:00 Marine v Al Hilal SC   UMUGANDA STADIUM 
Sunday 21/12/2025 18:30 Al-Merrikh SC v Gicumbi   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
Wednesday 24/12/2025 15:00 Al-Merrikh SC v Musanze   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
Wednesday 24/12/2025  18:30 Gorilla v Al Hilal SC   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
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Friday 26/12/2025 15:00 Bugesera v Police FC  BUGESERA STADIUM 
98 Friday 26/12/2025 15:00 Mukura VS&L v Marine  KAMENA STADIUM  
99 Friday 26/12/2025 15:00 Rutsiro v Gicumbi UMUGANDA STADIUM 
100 Friday 26/12/2025  15:00 Gasogi Utd v AS Kigali KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
101 Friday 26/12/2025 15:00 AS Muhanga v APR FC   MUHANGA STADIUM  
102 Saturday 27/12/2025 15:00 Kiyovu SC v Amagaju   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
103 Saturday 27/12/2025 18:30 Rayon Sports v Etincelles   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM  
104  Sunday 28/12/2025 15:00 Musanze v Gorilla  UBWOROHERANE STADIUM 

 

ADDITIONAL 
Monday 29/12/2025 15:00 AS Muhanga v Al-Merrikh SC   MUHANGA STADIUM 
Monday 29/12/2025 18:00 Al Hilal SC v AS Kigali   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
Friday 02/01/2026 18:30 Gicumbi v Al Hilal SC   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 

105  
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Friday 02/01/2026 15:00 Marine v Amagaju  UMUGANDA STADIUM 

106 Friday 02/01/2026 15:00 Gasogi Utd v Musanze   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
107 Saturday 03/01/2026 15:00 Police FC v Gorilla   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
108 Saturday 03/01/2026 15:00 Etincelles v AS Kigali  UMUGANDA STADIUM 
109 Saturday 03/01/2026 18:30 APR FC v Bugesera    KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
110 Sunday 04/01/2026 15:00 Rutsiro v Mukura VS&L UMUGANDA STADIUM 
111 Sunday 04/01/2026 15:00 Gicumbi v Kiyovu SC   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM  
112  Sunday 04/01/2026 18:30 Rayon Sports v AS Muhanga   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 

 
 

ADDITIONAL 

Monday 05/01/2026 15:00 Musanze v Al Hilal SC UBWOROHERANE STADIUM 
Monday 05/01/2026 18:00 Gasogi Utd v Al-Merrikh SC KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
Thursday 08/01/2026 15:00 Al Hilal SC v Etincelles   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM  
Thursday 08/01/2026 18:30 Al-Merrikh v Police  FC KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM  
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15 
Friday 09/01/2026 15:00 AS Muhanga v Gicumbi  MUHANGA STADIUM 

114 Friday 09/01/2026 15:00 AS Kigali v Rutsiro  KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
115 Sunday 11/01/2026  15:00 Etincelles v Bugesera UMUGANDA STADIUM  
116 Sunday 11/01/2026 15:00 Musanze v Marine  UBWOROHERANE STADIUM 
117 Sunday 11/01/2026  15:00 Kiyovu SC v Police FC   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
118 Monday 12/01/2026  15:00 Gorilla v Gasogi Utd   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM 
119 TBD TBD Mukura VS v Rayon Sports TBD 
120 TBD   TBD Amagaju v APR FC TBD 

   A
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Sunday 11/01/2026  18:30 Al-Merrikh SC v Mukura VS   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM  
Monday 12/01/2026  18:30 Al Hilal SC v Amagaju   KIGALI PELÉ STADIUM  
Friday 16/01/2026 19:00 Rayon Sports v Al Hilal SC   TBD 
Saturday 17/01/2026 15:00 APR FC v Al-Merrikh SC  TBD 
TBD TBD Al Hilal SC v APR FC   TBD 
TBD TBD Al Hilal SC v Al-Merrikh TBD 
TBD TBD Al-Merrikh SC v Rayon Sports   TBD 
TBD TBD Al Hilal SC v AS Muhanga TBD 

   Note: 
 The return leg is due to kick off  on 23/01/2026 
 The return leg fixtures will be released soon 
 The fixtures are subject to change in accordance with the Rwanda Premier League regulations 

 


